
 

 

CIVIL FILING FEES                         EFFECTIVE DATE 1/1/2025 

Clerk of the Court Account (10 or fewer Plaintiff’s)* $ 50.00 

Court Facility Fee Fund $ 20.00 

County Records Management & Preservation $ 30.00 

County Law Library Fund $ 35.00   

Courthouse Security Fund $ 20.00 

Appellate Judicial System Fund – COA Dist. 2 $   5.00  

Court Reporter Service Fund $ 25.00 

Language Access Fund $   3.00   

County Jury Fund $ 10.00 

County Dispute Resolution Fund $ 15.00 

  

LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE $213.00 

STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE $137.00 

TOTAL FILING FEE $350.00 

 

 

 

Local Government Code Subchapter C 135.101(b) 

 

 

CIVIL MOTIONS & OTHER ACTIONS 
                                                                                          

Counter-Petition/Counter-Claim 

     

    $ 80.00                                          

Cross-Petition/Cross-Action     $ 80.00                                          

Motion for New Trial      $ 80.00                                            

Motion for Contempt/Enforcement/Modification     $ 80.00                                          

Motion to Transfer     $ 80.00 

Motion to Reinstate Case on Docket     $ 80.00 

Interpleader/Impleader                              $ 80.00                                           

Intervention     $ 80.00 

Third-Party Petition/Action     $ 80.00                                          

  

LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE     $35.00 

STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE     $45.00 

TOTAL FILING FEE     $80.00 

 

Clerk of the Court Account     $15.00 

County Records Management & Preservation Account $20.00 

State Consolidated Fee                  $45.00 

Total Filing Fee                                                           $80.00 

 

Local Government Code Subchapter C 135.101(b) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

FAMILY FILING FEES          LGC SUBCHAPTER C 135.101(b) 
Clerk’s Fee (10 or fewer Plaintiff’s)* $  50.00 

Court Facility Fee Fund  $  20.00 

Law Library Fee $  35.00 

Appellate Judicial System Fund – COA Dist. 2 $   5.00   

Court Reporter Service Fund $  25.00 

Courthouse Security Fund $  20.00 

County Records Management & Preservation  $  30.00 

Language Access Fund $   3.00   

County Jury Fund $ 10.00 

County Dispute Resolution Fund $ 15.00 

  

LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE $ 213.00 

STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE $ 137.00 

TOTAL FILING FEE $ 350.00 

 

 

 

Divorces – Annulments – Void Marriage 

  *with waiver                             

  *with citation                                      

  *with citation + notice of hearing or TRO   

  *with citation, notice of hearing and TRO  

  

 

$ 350.00                           

$ 358.00 

$ 366.00                             

$ 374.00 

                        

Adoptions & Terminations 

**base fee      

** New Birth Certificate 

** Certified Copy of New Birth Certificate                 

 

 

$ 350.00                            

$   25.00 

$   22.00 

Name Change $ 350.00                            

 

Register Foreign Judgment/Decree/Order 

  

$ 350.00                             

 

UIFSA $ 350.00                             

 

Severed Action  $ 350.00                             

 

Removal of Disabilities $ 350.00                            

 

QDRO Post-Decree Petition/Action $ 350.00                           

 

Parent-Child Relationship/Paternity 

   

$ 350.00 

                          

Essential Need Drivers License $ 350.00 

 

Condemnation/Eminent Domain $ 350.00 

 

Petition for Non-Disclosure $ 378.00 

 

Protective Orders – (Paid by Respondent) $ 366.00 (Includes $16 Application fee) 

 

 

 



 

 

FAMILY LAW MOTIONS & OTHER ACTIONS 
Motion to Modify                                           (SAPCR) $ 80.00 

Motion for Enforcement                                 (SAPCR) $ 80.00 

Motion to Transfer Venue                              (SAPCR)  $ 80.00 

Motion for Contempt                                     (SAPCR) $ 80.00                                  

Petition or Motion to Revoke a Stay of  

License Suspension                                        (SAPCR) 

 

$ 80.00 

Counter-Petition/Counter-Claim $ 80.00                                  

Cross-Action/Cross-Petition/Cross-Claim $ 80.00                                 

Motion for Enforcement/Modification/Contempt $ 80.00                                   

Motion for New Trial  $ 80.00                                 

Motion to Reinstate Case on Docket $ 80.00 

Motion to Transfer  $ 80.00 

Intervention/Interpleader $ 80.00                                 

Third-Party Petition/Action $ 80.00                                   

Clerk of the Court                                                - $15.00 

County Records Management and Preservation - $20.00 

Local Consolidated Fee                                     - $35.00 

State Consolidated Fee                                      - $45.00 

Total filing fee                                                   - $80.00 

 

 

LGC SUBCHAPTER C 135.101(b) 

 

 

 

 

ISSUANCE FEES 
Abstract of Judgment $     8.00 

Capias $     8.00 

Citations $     8.00 

Citation by Certified Mail (includes service fee) $ 108.00 

Notice of Hearing/Show Cause $     8.00 

Order of Sale $     8.00 

Precept $     8.00 

Writ of Withholding for Child Support $   15.00 

Subpoena or Summons $     8.00 

Temporary Restraining Order $     8.00 

Writ of Attachment $     8.00 

Writ of Execution $     8.00 

Writ of Garnishment $     8.00 

Writ of Possession $     8.00 

Writ of Sequestration $     8.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SERVICE FEES BY SHERIFF &/OR CONSTABLE 
Citation $ 100.00 

Notice $ 100.00 

Order of Sale $ 150.00 

Posting – Tax Citation/Probate $   10.00 

Posting – All other types $ 100.00 

Subpoena $ 125.00 

Summons $ 125.00 

Temporary Restraining Order $150.00 

Tax Sale $ 200.00 

Tax Warrant $ 200.00 

Writ of Attachment – Property $ 150.00 

Writ of Attachment – Person  $ 150.00 (Must be within adjoining counties of Jack Co.) 

Writ of Execution $ 200.00 (Time spent over 2 hrs. will be $50 per officer) 

Writ of Garnishment $ 150.00 

Writ of Possession $ 200.00 (Plus any cost incurred) 

Writ of Sequestration $ 150.00 

All Other Civil Process Service Not Listed $ 150.00 

https://mycpa.cpa.state.tx.us/sacf/ 

Check this website or call Sheriff’s office at 940-567-

2161 if you have any questions. 

 

 

 

 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES 
New Birth Certificate $  25.00 

Certified Copy of New Birth Certificate $  22.00 

Bond Approval $    5.00 

Clerk’s Certificate and Seal $    5.00 

Certified Copy on Paper $    1.00 per page plus $5.00 for the Certificate & Seal 

Non-Certified Paper Copy $    1.00 per page  

Non-Certified Document Converted to Electronic $    1.00 per page 

Non-Certified Electronic Document (e-mailed) For each page up to 10 is $1 plus .10 cents for each 

additional page or part of a page (Ex. 12 page 

document = $1.20) 

$0.10 per page with $1 minimum 

Expunction filing fees 

Civil base fee $350 + $18.00 (Issuance of Notice and 

Order per agency by Certified Mail) 

 

Insufficient Check Fee $  35.00 

Preparation of Clerks Record on Appeal $    1.00 per page 

Record Search  $    5.00 per name or per search 

Certificate of Name Change (in Divorce) $  10.00 

Transfer In – SAPCR Suit $  80.00 

Transfer In – Family Law $ Initial fees for the particular type of suit 

Transfer In – Civil case $ 350.00 

Petition for Non-Disclosure  $ 378.00     ($28.00 + Base Civil Suit fee $350.00) 

 

https://mycpa.cpa.state.tx.us/sacf/

